# CH \$765.00 574170

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc.		10/26/2023	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARK Products, LLC
Street Address:	703 Clemson Road
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29229
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5741760	ALPHABITE
Registration Number:	6124453	ARK
Registration Number:	5625592	ARK
Registration Number:	3899734	ARK'S Y-CHEW
Registration Number:	6047635	BAT BITE
Registration Number:	5636137	BITE SABER
Registration Number:	6042435	BOO CHEW
Registration Number:	5887198	BRICK STICK
Registration Number:	5530361	CHEW DUDE
Registration Number:	5962065	CHEW SABER
Registration Number:	5625385	CHEWMOJI
Registration Number:	6113991	CHEWTH PICK
Registration Number:	6463872	CHEWVANA
Registration Number:	5636138	DINO-BITE
Registration Number:	3549983	DNZ-VIBE
Registration Number:	5965910	DRAGON BITE
Registration Number:	3170745	GRABBER
Registration Number:	3123067	GRABBER XT
Registration Number:	5636136	KRYPTO-BITE
	•	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0564

900811210

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4217892	LIP BLOK
Registration Number:	5241845	LULLABITES
Registration Number:	7124262	MAROON SPOON
Registration Number:	2698567	SIP-TIP
Registration Number:	6042713	TETRA-BITE
Registration Number:	5772625	TRAN-QUILL
Registration Number:	5967648	WE'VE GOT CHEW COVERED
Registration Number:	6310719	WINGAMAJIGS
Registration Number:	5625577	WRITE-N-BITE
Registration Number:	4343589	Z-GRABBER
Registration Number:	3293868	Z-VIBE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7867466278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3053413000

**Email:** trademarks@pch-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael B. Chesal

Address Line 1: SunTrust International Center Address Line 2: 1 S.E. 3rd Avenue, Suite 1820

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LVH.001USG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Chesal
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Chesal/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc. to ARK Products, LLC (USA Trademarks) (00186834xBACC3)#page1.tif

source=Assignment ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc. to ARK Products, LLC (USA Trademarks)

(00186834xBACC3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0565

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT

This Assignment of Trademarks Agreement ("Agreement"), dated October 26, 2023, is by and between **ARK Therapeutic Services**, **Inc.**, a South Carolina (USA) corporation, of 703 Clemson Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29229, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor") and **ARK Products**, **LLC**, a Delaware (USA) limited liability company, of 703 Clemson Road, Columbia, South Carolina 29229, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") (Assignor and Assignee, hereinafter together, the "Parties").

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and associated trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (together the "Marks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 26, 2023 (the "APA") between the Parties (and other entities), Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, consideration, and agreements set forth herein and the consideration pursuant to the APA, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 In consideration of the monetary and other consideration paid to Assignor in the APA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks being assigned, and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation of the Marks.
- 1.2 Assignor shall, at Assignee's request, execute and deliver such further instruments and take such further actions as may be reasonably necessary to evidence more fully the transfer of the right, title and ownership in and to the Marks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have read and agree to be bound by the above terms and conditions and have entered into this Agreement as of the date first written above.

ARK Therapeutic Services, Inc.	ARK Products, LLC
Signature: John Lowsky  AB347B0B8C1F4CE	Signature:  Signature:  Sami Chadramany  Marson of Signature Somi File dramany
Name of Signatory: John Lowsky, Jr.	Name of Signatory: Sami Elbadramany
Signatory's Title: President	Signatory's Title: <u>Authorized Signatory</u>
Date:10/26/2023	Date:10/26/2023

1

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Registered Marks:**

**RECORDED: 11/02/2023** 

Country	Registered Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States of America	AlphaBite	5741760	30-Apr-2019
United States of America	ARK	6124453	11-Aug-2020
United States of America	ARK and Design	5625592	11-Dec-2018
United States of America	ARK'S Y·CHEW	3899734	04-Jan-2011
United States of America	BAT BITE	6047635	05-May-2020
United States of America	BITE SABER	5636137	25-Dec-2018
United States of America	BOO CHEW	6042435	28-Apr-2020
United States of America	BRICK STICK	5887198	15-Oct-2019
United States of America	CHEW DUDE	5530361	31-Jul-2018
United States of America	CHEW SABER	5962065	14-Jan-2020
United States of America	CHEWMOJI	5625385	11-Dec-2018
United States of America	CHEWTH PICK	6113991	28-Jul-2020
United States of America	CHEWVANA	6463872	24-Aug-2021
United States of America	DINO-BITE	5636138	25-Dec-2018
United States of America	DNZ-VIBE	3549983	23-Dec-2008
United States of America	DRAGON BITE	5965910	21-Jan-2020
United States of America	GRABBER	3170745	14-Nov-2006
United States of America	GRABBER XT	3123067	01-Aug-2006
United States of America	KRYPTO-BITE	5636136	25-Dec-2018
United States of America	LIP BLOK	4217892	02-Oct-2012
United States of America	LULLABITES	5241845	11-Jul-2017
United States of America	MAROON SPOON	7124262	01-Aug-2023
United States of America	SIP-TIP	2698567	18-Mar-2003
United States of America	TETRA-BITE	6042713	28-Apr-2020
United States of America	TRAN-QUILL	5772625	11-Jun-2019
United States of America	WE'VE GOT CHEW COVERED	5967648	21-Jan-2020
United States of America	WINGAMAJIGS	6310719	30-Mar-2021
United States of America	WRITE-N-BITE	5625577	11-Dec-2018
United States of America	Z-GRABBER	4343589	28-May-2013
United States of America	Z-VIBE	3293868	18-Sep-2007

[Schedule A to ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008246 FRAME: 0567